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Independent Regulatory Review Commission
333 Market Street, 14th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: NOTICE OF FINAL RULEMAKING
Department of Agriculture
7 Pa. Code Chapter 28a.
Commercial Kennel Canine Health Regulation
I.D. No. 2-170
Proposed Rulemaking: 39 Pa. Bulletin 5315 (September 12, 2009)
Approved by Office of General Counsel: July 14, 2010

Dear Sir or Madam:

We enclose four addendum pages supplementing the Comment and Response Document
Final-Form Regulation List of Commentators for the above regulation. These pages list the
names of 153 individual commentators who emailed public comments to the Department.
These comments were reviewed and forwarded to the Independent Regulatory Review
Commission at the time they were received. The Department's review determined that
none of these comments raised any issues not addressed in the Comment and Response
document for the Final-Form Regulation - many are slight variations on the form letters
relating to this regulation. This review also determined that none of these comments would
have caused the Department to make any additional changes to the Final-Form Regulation,
based on the duplicative nature of the comments. All of these commentators received email
notification that the Final-Form Regulation was filed with IRRC on July 14, 2010.

Thank you for supplementing the Comment and Response Document Final-Form Regulation
List Of Commentators by adding these four addendum pages at the end of the document.
These four pages are numbered as pages 7-10 - the original document was six pages long.
We appreciate your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Jessie L. Smith
Special Deputy Secretary
Dog Law Enforcement

cc: Glenda Davidson, Regulatory Coordinator, Office of General Counsel

Jessie L. Smith, Esquire 2301 North Cameron Street, Room 210
Special Deputy Secretary Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408
Dog Law Enforcement 717-214-3447

FAX: 717-346-3301
jlsmith@state.pa.us



MISCELLANEOUS INDIVIDUAL COMMENTATORS

1. Joseph T. Rothrock I I I s2ellis@gmail.com On Behalf Of Joe Rothrock
2. Susan Ellis s2ellis@qmail.com
3. Lori Mollin Ioriml23@yahoo.com
4. Paul McGreevy, Veterinarian, Assoc. Professor, Faculty of Veterinary Science (B19), Room 206 Gunn

Bldg., Regimental Crescent, University of Sydney, NSW 2006, Australia p.mcgreevy@usyd.edu.au
5. Colleen Cramer aoldenbubby@epix.net
6. Ahn Priest ahn@paonline.com
7. Arria Cole, Nikolene Cole, William Cole, Matthew Cordier arrianastasia@yahoo.com
8. Adeline Zelesnick Aronniez@aol.com
9. Pam Hodges pamjasonl@msn.com
10. Ginny Whiskeyman, 212 New Haven Drive, Lititz, PA 17543 ginsgolden@dejazzd.com
11. Christina Shusterich, CBC, President-NY Clever K9, Inc. info@nycleverk9.com
12. Iizann511@aol.com
13. Caroline Farr, CPDT, Newtown Square, PA linefarr@gmail.com
14. Michele Cocco mcocco5@gmail.com
15. Kelly Armour kellyarmour@verizon.net
16. Michell Chopp mchopp99@comcast.net
17. John & Lyn Stoltz silverfoxl.7@comcast.net
18. Melissa A. Frey FREYM@etown.edu
19. Sheila M. Clark sheilamclark@cox.net
20. Dave and Holly Laudermilch laudermilch@verizon.net
21 . Noreen Pucher tobie57@frontiernet.net
22. Nancy Baumgartner Nancy.Baumgartner@Centex.com
23. Michael Carr, Kirkwood, PA mscarr@epix.net
24. Heather C. Hossler hmch78@aol.com
25. Lindsay Mitchem lmitchem@centria.com
26. Susan Chew & Russell Perkins, Wynnewood, PA 19096 susan.chew@bankofamerica.com
27. Adrienne Menn a.menn@verizon.net
28. Judith A. Holmes, 80 Lancaster Avenue, Devon, PA 19333 jholmes@smartgrp.com
29. Louise Orzechowski, lorzechows@state.pa.us
30. Elaine M. Brim gwrfine@verizon.net
31 . Amy Bucher amy@lyonsdisabilitylaw.com
32. Barb Weller, 26 Creekside Drive, Millersville, PA 17551 barb20077@comcast.net
33. Ann and Alan Hood, Chambersburg, PA annandalanhood@pa.net
34. Miranda Troccoli mirandatroccoli@yahoo.com
35. Karen Waltman karenwaltman@yahoo.com
36. Ron & Roberta Hamilton, Mt. Joy, PA vctrea08@hotmail.com
37. Richard O'Brien robrien@riteaid.com
38. Judi McMearty, Wayne, PA 19087 judimcm@verizon.net Also sent DogPAC form email
39. Betty Joe Farmer, Misty Moskowicz, 1940 Larch Avenue, East Petersburg, PA 17520

parm 1940@verizon. net
40. Tiffany Montoro MedievalKnlght@aol.com
41 . Gwynne & John Hagee, 135 Westridge Place South, Phoenixville, PA 19460 Gwynnehagee@cs.com

Also sent DogPAC form email
42. Cheryl A. Rupert Cheryls93astro@aol.com



43. M H Flick, 301 Welsh Circle, Chester Springs, PA 19425 mhflick@comcast.net
44. Sandy Griffin smsgriffin@verizon.net
45. Bethany White bethanywhite22@comcast.net
46. Deborah A. Bull bailey434@comcast.net
47. Hal R. Tucker, Karen A. Pozefsky, Mollie B. Tucker, Alaina S. Tucker, tuckerhr56@yahoo.com
48. Sharon & Mike Davin wags rescue@yahoo.com Also sent ASPCA form email
49. Laurie Lyon pawsativ@hotmail.com
50. Candyce Henneberger morrine@comcast.net
51 . Denise M. Durkey DOGGIEDEN@aol.com
52. Carol A. Krusey ckrusey@gmail.com
53. Evelyn Koppel, P.O. Box 596, Mt. Gretna, PA 17064 evelynkoppel@yahoo.com
54. Robert Swatski rjswatsk@hacc.edu
55. valerie lamberton sundancel993@verizon.net
56. Denny Hartman, dhartman8@hotmail.com
57. Sue Storten, Erie, PA suestorten@msn.com
58. Jennifer L. Stevens jewelrywithjenn@aol.com
59. Hoffer, Rachel HOFFERR@etown.edu Also sent DogPAC form email
60. Judy linksundo@comcast.net
61 . Michele Sullivan, West Chester, PA 19382 jrms2pnln@aol.com
62. Cindy Hoffman, 1315 Donegal Springs Road, Mt. Joy, PA 17552 hoffmanl7043@yahoo.com

Also sent DogPAC form email
63. Mr. & Mrs. Philip Hartranft, Zionsville, PA japhart@ptd.net Also sent DogPAC form email
64. Jean Neideigh GrnetGyrl@aol.com
65. Shelby French angelsfeathers@hotmail.com
66. Joe & Una Vargo skyview@zoominternet.net
67. C. E. Hazzard, Harrisburg, PA 17112 CAROLHAZZA@cs.com
68. Kimberly McShane babycleol@msn.com Also sent ASPCA form letter
69. Charissa Stork charissa stork@merck.com
70. Cathy Wolfe, 138 Jen Air Road, Bernville, PA 19506 Silversnow97@aol.com
71. Cat Geesey, Lancaster, PA catgeel953@yahoo.com
72. Barbara Rosensteel, 552 Taylor Drive, McMurray, PA 15317 edain@comcast.net
73. Laurie Yost, Playful Pups Retreat laurieyost@embarqmail.com Also sent ASPCA form email
74. Kevin and Karen Snook, Stewartstown, PA ksnook@clearviewcatv.net
75. Jodi Goldberg Pblue9@aol.com
76. Marilyn Smith sirus hype@yahoo.com
77. Helen Smith, P.O. Box 89, Chester Springs, PA HSmith358@aol.com
78. Denise Gillin, 39 N. Duke St., PO Box 1728, Lancaster, PA 17608-1728 dgillin@murrayins.com
79. Lisa Campbell campbellkid808@aol.com
80. Andy and Sue Merrill cottageflowers@embarqmail.com
81. Betty Jo Brauer bettyjo24@comcast.net
82. Theresa Shirey tntshire@verizon.net Also sent ASPCA form email
83. Sean Byrnes CStahle@comcast.net
84. Vickie E. Jones, New Providence, PA VEJones@Armstrong .com
85. Wendy Lewis, 356 Exeter Road, Haverford, PA 19041 welewisO@gmail.com
86. Kelly Weiderhold anton@oshea.com
87. Patrick and Christine Stahle CStahle@comcast.net Also sent DogPAC form email
88. Elizabeth Turner CStahle@comcast.net
89. Susan Kunselman, 1409 Hickory Run Drive, Elizabethtown, PA 17022 smjl@psu.edu



90. Lioda Haoos lhaoos@stpaollititz.org
91 . Jeffrey Skversky jmsooe2@comcast.oet Also seot DogPAC form email
92. Coostaoce L McMollio, 2001 Harrisborg Pike, B507, Laocaster, PA 17601-2641 clm507@dejazzd.com
93. Doooa aod Sam Mommert, 41 Bellaire Park Road, Carlisle, PA 17013 djmommert@yahoo.com
94. Kathleeo Gibsoo, 291 Avoo Road G240, Devoo Pa, 19333 kgibsoo@wsdweb.org
95. Eleoa Sisti mylaoee@jooo.com
96. Lioda Hershey, Laocaster, PA lioda.hershey@wachovia.com
97. Leslie Soader mi-leslie@hotmail.com
98. Doooa Ellis dellisl622@comcast.oet
99. Mary Gottfried weidmama@etowo.edo Also seot DogPAC form email
100. Lori Witmer lawitmer@ptd.oet Also seot DogPAC form email
101. Gillian Hewitsoo qilliaojh@amail.com Also seot ASPCA form letter
102. Mariao Clark, Camp Hill, PA mpclark@worldoet.att.oet
103. Michele aod Doo Rice mrice73@comcast.oet
104. Aoo C. Johosoo aoo@laocastercooservaocy.org
105. Doooa Baoks doooabaoks5@verizoo.oet
106. Michael V. Lorski, 2941 Nijaro Road, Bethlehem, PA 18020 seramikel9@yahoo.com
107. Lori Kagao, 1 Iroo Bridge Drive, Collegeville, PA lkagao@gorskieogioeeriog.com
108. Nathaoael Gillespie oathaoael.gillespie@gmail.com
109. artpriocessl@aol.com
110. Liwy Roth, 2912 Hooeymead Rd., Dowoiogtowo, PA 19335 liwy@osa.oet

Also seot DogPAC form email
111. Jasoo & Amy Igarashi igarashij002@hawaii.rr.com
112. Holly Love holly@hollylove.com
113. Carol Ericksoo ericksoo@kyw.com
114. Shaooa Bioswaoger sbios@comcast.oet
115. Giooy Price, CVT price.giooy@verizoo.oet
116. Lee P. Halladay, 1593 State Road, Phoeoixville, PA 19460 lphalladay@yahoo.com
117. Gioa Lasky, 2961 Bortoo Drive, Gilbertsville, PA 19525 gioalasky@yahoo.com

Also seot DogPAC form email
118. Doooa Dyer doooa.dyer@rocketmail.com
119. Lisa Nozzaci, 278 Lawodale Aveooe, Kiog of Prossia, PA 19406 LR4761@att.com

Also seot DogPAC form email
120. Viviaoe Arzoomaoiao, CPDT, PompkioPops Dog Traioiog Ioc.,KA, pompkiopops@gmail.com
121. Patricia Beotz CPDT, K-9 Traioiog & Behavioral Therapy, Philadelphia, PA pabeotz@earthliok.oet
122. Deoa & Stepheo Neff, Phoeoixville, PA DNeff@seic.com
123. Doooa L Gooia, 1645 Eldridge Drive, West Chester. PA 19380 doooagooia@verizoo.oet
124. Michael J. O'Doooghoe, Esq., 484 Norristowo Road, Soite 100, Bloe Bell, PA 19422

mod@wispearl.com
125. Mary Drozd mmd311@verizoo.oet
126. Kristeo L. Frey kreoyerf@comcast.oet
127. Vicky Zadroga vzadroga@hotmail.com
128. Naocy Fries, 1705 Coooty Lioe Road, Bechtelsville, PA 19505 seirfo@yahoo.com
129. Robio Leveoberg, Bloe Bell, PA Robiol7000@aol.com
130. Sosao L. Albright salbr@spriog-ford.oet
131. Leslie Briley, 393 Hallmao Mill Road, Phoeoixville, PA 19460 lesliebriley@comcast.oet
132. Kathy Croft, 6901 Rohl Road, North East, PA 16428 wolsteo@velocity.oet
133. Brittaoy Smith brittaoysmith01@comcast.oet
134. Kareo & Rossel Straoss, 912 Heather Laoe, Phoeoixville, PA 19460 straosk@comcast.oet



135. mabobbi6@aol.com
136. Kalman Sigman, 50 Roberts Road, Newtown Square, PA 19073 kellysig@msn.com
137. Karen L. Pecket karen.l.pecket@lmco.com Also sent DogPAC form email
138. musicalainal82@aol.com
139. Angela and Robert Lakatos trief@comcast.net
140. Martha Mellinger mmellinger@comcast.net
141. Cheryl Whittaker chervl.whittaker@gmail.com Also sent DogPAC form email
142. Sheri O'Neill sherionl@verizon.net
143. Frank Mercurio, 1565 Pikeland Road, Chester Springs, PA FMercurio@seic.com
144. Joan Celebre Dragonetti floodiesairl@yahoo.com
145. Steve Zadroga s zadroga@yahoo.com
146. Carol A. Forte, 3535 Market St. - Suite 750, Philadelphia, PA 19104-3309 fortec@upenn.edu
147. Gay L. Balliet, gaylouise@verizon.net
148. Diana Bittel, Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 DHBANTIOUE@aol.com Also sent DogPAC form email
149. Karen Horosky, 522 Kennelwoods Drive, Elverson, PA 19520 khorosky@ptd.net
150. Colleen Zadroga, 2100 Pennbrook Parkway, North Wales, PA Colleen.Zadroga@iconplc.com
151. Stephen K. Deay, Malvern, PA 19355 stevedeay@verizon.net
152. Patty Gerstner, 161 Viking Drive, Mount Pleasant, PA 15666 pattya@zoominternet.net

Also sent DogPAC form email
153. David R. Smith drsmith57@verizon.net
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Honorable Michael K. Hanna, Majority Chairman
House Agriculture and Rural Affairs Committee
302 Main Capitol Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: NOTICE OF FINAL RULEMAKING
Department of Agriculture
7 Pa. Code Chapter 28a.
Commercial Kennel Canine Health Regulation
I.D. No. 2-170
Proposed Rulemaking: 39 Pa. Bulletin 5315 (September 12, 2009)
Approved by Office of General Counsel: July 14, 2010

Dear Representative Hanna:

We enclose four addendum pages supplementing the Comment and Response Document
Final-Form Regulation List of Commentators for the above regulation. These pages list the
names of 153 individual commentators who emailed public comments to the Department.
These comments were reviewed and forwarded to the Independent Regulatory Review
Commission at the time they were received. The Department's review determined that
none of these comments raised any issues not addressed in the Comment and Response
document for the Final-Form Regulation - many are slight variations on the form letters
relating to this regulation. This review also determined that none of these comments would
have caused the Department to make any additional changes to the Final-Form Regulation,
based on the duplicative nature of the comments. All of these commentators received email
notification that the Final-Form Regulation was filed with IRRC on July 14, 2010.

Thank you for supplementing the Comment and Response Document Final-Form Regulation
List Of Commentators by adding these four addendum pages at the end of the document.
These four pages are numbered as pages 7-10 - the original document was six pages long.
We appreciate your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

fy*Xju£. fnyJik.
Jessie L. Smith

cc: Independent Regulatory Review Commission
Glenda Davidson, Regulatory Coordinator, Office of General Counsel

Jessie L. Smith, Esquire 2301 North Cameron Street, Room 210
Special Deputy Secretary Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408
Dog Law Enforcement 717-214-3447

FAX: 717-346-3301
jlsmith@state.pa.us
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July 23, 2010

Honorable John A. Maher, Minority Chairman
House Agriculture and Rural Affairs Committee
113 Ryan Office Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: NOTICE OF FINAL RULEMAKING
Department of Agriculture
7 Pa. Code Chapter 28a.
Commercial Kennel Canine Health Regulation
I.D. No. 2-170
Proposed Rulemaking: 39 Pa. Bulletin 5315 (September 12, 2009)
Approved by Office of General Counsel: July 14, 2010

Dear Representative Maher:

We enclose four addendum pages supplementing the Comment and Response Document
Final-Form Regulation List of Commentators for the above regulation. These pages list the
names of 153 individual commentators who emailed public comments to the Department.
These comments were reviewed and forwarded to the Independent Regulatory Review
Commission at the time they were received. The Department's review determined that
none of these comments raised any issues not addressed in the Comment and Response
document for the Final-Form Regulation - many are slight variations on the form letters
relating to this regulation. This review also determined that none of these comments would
have caused the Department to make any additional changes to the Final-Form Regulation,
based on the duplicative nature of the comments. All of these commentators received email
notification that the Final-Form Regulation was filed with IRRC on July 14, 2010.

Thank you for supplementing the Comment and Response Document Final-Form Regulation
List Of Commentators by adding these four addendum pages at the end of the document.
These four pages are numbered as pages 7-10 - the original document was six pages long.
We appreciate your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

gw**,/[f^#v
Jessie L. Smith

cc: Independent Regulatory Review Commission
Glenda Davidson, Regulatory Coordinator, Office of General Counsel

Jessie L. Smith, Esquire 2301 North Cameron Street, Room 210
Special Deputy Secretary Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408
Dog Law Enforcement 717-214-3447

FAX: 717-346-3301
jlsmith@state.pa.us
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July 23, 2010

Honorable Michael W. Brubaker, Majority Chairman
Senate Agriculture and Rural Affairs Committee
168 Main Capitol Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: NOTICE OF FINAL RULEMAKING
Department of Agriculture
7 Pa. Code Chapter 28a.
Commercial Kennel Canine Health Regulation
I.D. No. 2-170
Proposed Rulemaking: 39 Pa. Bulletin 5315 (September 12, 2009)
Approved by Office of General Counsel: July 14, 2010

Dear Senator Brubaker:

We enclose four addendum pages supplementing the Comment and Response Document
Final-Form Regulation List of Commentators for the above regulation. These pages list the
names of 153 individual commentators who emailed public comments to the Department.
These comments were reviewed and forwarded to the Independent Regulatory Review
Commission at the time they were received. The Department's review determined that
none of these comments raised any issues not addressed in the Comment and Response
document for the Final-Form Regulation - many are slight variations on the form letters
relating to this regulation. This review also determined that none of these comments would
have caused the Department to make any additional changes to the Final-Form Regulation,
based on the duplicative nature of the comments. All of these commentators received email
notification that the Final-Form Regulation was filed with IRRC on July 14, 2010.

Thank you for supplementing the Comment and Response Document Final-Form Regulation
List Of Commentators by adding these four addendum pages at the end of the document.
These four pages are numbered as pages 7-10 - the original document was six pages long.
We appreciate your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

%Wd^/^J*K/
Jessie L Smith

cc: Independent Regulatory Review Commission
Glenda Davidson, Regulatory Coordinator, Office of General Counsel

Jessie L. Smith, Esquire 2301 North Cameron Street, Room 210
Special Deputy Secretary Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408
Dog Law Enforcement 717-214-3447

FAX: 717-346-3301
jlsmith@state.pa.us
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July 23, 2010

Honorable Michael A. O'Pake, Minority Chairman
Senate Agriculture and Rural Affairs Committee
11 East Wing Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: NOTICE OF FINAL RULEMAKING
Department of Agriculture
7 Pa. Code Chapter 28a.
Commercial Kennel Canine Health Regulation
I.D. No. 2-170
Proposed Rulemaking: 39 Pa. Bulletin 5315 (September 12, 2009)
Approved by Office of General Counsel: July 14, 2010

Dear Senator O'Pake:

We enclose four addendum pages supplementing the Comment and Response Document
Final-Form Regulation List of Commentators for the above regulation. These pages list the
names of 153 individual commentators who emailed public comments to the Department.
These comments were reviewed and forwarded to the Independent Regulatory Review
Commission at the time they were received. The Department's review determined that
none of these comments raised any issues not addressed in the Comment and Response
document for the Final-Form Regulation - many are slight variations on the form letters
relating to this regulation. This review also determined that none of these comments would
have caused the Department to make any additional changes to the Final-Form Regulation,
based on the duplicative nature of the comments. All of these commentators received email
notification that the Final-Form Regulation was filed with IRRC on July 14, 2010.

Thank you for supplementing the Comment and Response Document Final-Form Regulation
List Of Commentators by adding these four addendum pages at the end of the document.
These four pages are numbered as pages 7-10 - the original document was six pages long.
We appreciate your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Jessie L. Smith

cc: Independent Regulatory Review Commission
Glenda Davidson, Regulatory Coordinator, Office of General Counsel

Jessie L. Smith, Esquire 2301 North Cameron Street, Room 210
Special Deputy Secretary Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408
Dog Law Enforcement 717-214-3447

FAX: 717-346-3301
jlsmith@state.pa.us


